
Tallgrass Beef Company Preferred Genetics List

Primary Secondary
Farm/Ranch Owner/Manager Name Phone Number Phone Number City/State Cattle Breed(s) E-Mail Address Web Site Home Phone Cell Phone

5L Ranch Larry Mehlhoff 406-842-5693 406-596-1204 Sheridan, MT Red Angus, Angus 5Lranch@3rivers.net www.5lredangus.com
Beaver Creek Farms Carole Brown 580-353-1211 580-591-1458 Lawton, OK Murray Grey beavercreekfarms@yahoo.com 580-357-0285

Bent Tree Farms Teddy Gentry 256-845-3009 256-996-0777 Fort Payne, AL South Poll, Senepol, Red Angus, Hereford teddy@benttreefarms.com www.benttreefarms.com
Bowman Galloways Sara Bowman Parkman, WY Galloways hang5ranch@email.msn.com 307-655-9848 406-749-1957

Bruce Johnson Evergreen Angus 507-859-2139 Walnut Grove, MN Angus evergreen@redred.com evergreenangus.com
Cotton/Doyle/Hyland Angus John Cotton/Bill Doyle/Ricky Hyland John Cotton: 605-826-4213 Ricky Hyland:605-586-1300 Volga, SD Angus www.cottonangus.com/www.hylandangus.com Bill Doyle:605-214-0381

Diamond D Angus Mark & Don DeBoo 800-932-6487 406-279-3633 Valier, MT Angus ddangus@3rivers.net www.diamonddangus.com 406-279-3633 406-461-9978
Diamond S Farms Eddie Shelton 540-576-1223 540-420-3813 Union Hall, VA Angus debbieshelton@earthlink.net

Dimond Angus Ranch Ben Dimond 605-452-3358 Wood, SD Angus
EE Ranches Jack Evans 662-283-3337 Winona, MS Angus, Hereford eejhe@dixie-net.com

Jauer Genetics Roger Jauer 712-947-4357 712-253-0046 Hinton, IA Angus djauer@willinet.net www.jauerangus.com
Keeney Angus Mike Keeney 606-636-6500 Nancy, KY Angus mwkeeney@kih.net
Kinloch Farm Kevin Jennings 540-253-5041 540-270-7996 The Plains, VA Angus kdnccj@msn.com

Lakota Red Devons Jeremy Engh 540-718-1139 540-937-4264 Remington, VA Devon enghs@aol.com www.lakotareddevons.com
McCumber Angus Chuck Tasted 701-246-3366 Rolette, ND Angus mccumber@utma.com www.mccumberangus.com
Meitler Herefords Gene Meitler 785-526-7381 785-658-5612 Lucas, KS Hereford, Angus gkmcattle@wtciweb.com 785-658-5612
Octoraro Angus Sam Wylie 814-784-3811 Breezewood, PA Angus octoraro@nb.net
Ohlde Cattle Co Tim Ohlde 800-639-2855 785-692-4332 Palmer, KS Angus ohldecat@bluevalley.net www.ohldecattle.com 1-800-NEW-BULL

Pharo Cattle Company Kit Pharo 800-311-0995 719-767-5541 Cheyenne Wells, CO AN, Red AN, HH kit@pharocattle.com www.pharocattle.com
Powell Angus Ranch Kent Powell (620) 855-3546 Kalvesta, KS  Angus powell@ucom.net www.powellangusranch.homestead.com
Randy & Regina Sipe Sipe Angus 828-241-2088 828-312-5363 Claremont, NC Angus nsnba@yahoo.com
Saddle Butte Ranch Harrison O'Connor (406)735-4400 Geyser, MT Angus saddleb@3rivers.net www.saddlebutteranch.com

Sansom Angus Larry Sansom 270-298-0059 Hartford, KY Angus sansom@ocdirect.com www.larrysansom.com 270-298-0059 270-302-2836
Shoshone Angus Larry Leonhardt 307-548-2418 307-272-4025 Cowley, WY Angus sangus@tctwest.net www.shoshoneangus.homestead.com 307-548-2418 307-272-4025

Southern Shine Pastures Mike Howell 662-871-8468 Okolona, MS Angus hrflpratts@aol.com
Steve Viker Genetic Resources 507-765-9842 Lanesboro, MN Angus kim-steve@genetic-resources.com www.genetic-resources.com

Touchstone Angus Brad James 307-334-4099 307-340-1456 Lusk, WY Angus bjames1957@aol.com www.touchstoneangus.com 307-334-0139
Waffle Hill Angus Ned Sayre (410) 808-7615 Churchville, MD Angus nedsayre@cs.com
Wiese Herefords Gene Wiese 712-653-3678 712-653-3413 Manning, IA Hereford wiese@pionet.net www.wieseandsons.com

WYE Angus Foundation Eddie Draper 410-827-6016 410-758-1233 Queenstown, MD Angus edraper@umd.edu/wyeangus@umd.edu


